JSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Performance Specification
Model Mark
ing
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Curren
t
Tim
e
R i
min
R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec
)
() ()
JSMD1812-010 JS/010 30.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
JSMD1812-010/60 JS/010 60.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
JSMD1812-014 JS/014 60.0 100 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.000
JSMD1812-020 JS/020 30.0 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
JSMD1812-020/60 JS/02 60.0 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
JSMD1812-030 JS/030 30.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
JSMD1812-035 JS/035 30.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
JSMD1812-035/60 JS/03 60.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
JSMD1812-050 JS/050 16.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
JSMD1812-050/30 JS/050 30.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
JSMD1812-050/60 JS/05 60.0 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
JSMD1812-075 JS/075 16.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
JSMD1812-075/24 JS/075 24.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
JSMD1812-075/33 JS/07 33.0 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
JSMD1812-110 JS/110 8.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1812-110/12 JS/110 12.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1812-110/16 JS/110 16.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1812-110/24 JS/11 24.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1812-110/33
JS11/3
3 33.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
JSMD1812-125 JS/125 8.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
JSMD1812-125/12 JS/125 12.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
JSMD1812-125/16 JS/12 16.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
JSMD1812-150 JS/150 8.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
JSMD1812-150/12 JS/150 12.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
JSMD1812-150/16 JS/15 16.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
JSMD1812-150/24 JS/150 24.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
JSMD1812-160 JS/160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
JSMD1812-160/12 JS/160 12.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
JSMD1812-160/16 JS/16 16.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
JSMD1812-200 JS/200 8.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
JSMD1812-200/12 JS/20 12.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
JSMD1812-200/16 JS/20 16.0 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
JSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
JSMD1812-250 JS/250 8.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.015 0.075
JSMD1812-250/12 JS/25 12.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.015 0.075
JSMD1812-250/16
JS25/1
6 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.015 0.075
JSMD1812-260 JS/260 8.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
JSMD1812-260/12 JS/260 12.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
JSMD1812-260/16
JS26/1
6 16.0 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
JSMD1812-300 JS/300 12.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
JSMD1812-300/8 JS/300 12.0 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.

UL EN217453 2002/95/EC
TUV pending EN14582
JSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Thermal Derating Curve
Thermal Derading Chart
Recommended Hold Current(A) at Ambient Temperature(°C)
Model
Ambient Operation
Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
JSMD1812-010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
JSMD1812-014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
JSMD1812-020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
JSMD1812-030 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.15
JSMD1812-035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
JSMD1812-050 0.59 0.57 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.43 0.35 0.30 0.23
JSMD1812-075 1.10 0.99 0.87 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.35
JSMD1812-110 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
JSMD1812-125 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53

JSMD1812-020 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-020/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-030 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-035 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-035/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.00 1.50 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-050 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-050/30 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-050/60 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.10 1.80 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-075/24 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-075/33 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-110/12 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-110/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-110/24 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-110/33 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 1.10 1.80 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-125 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-125/12 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.60 1.30 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-125/16 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.65 1.15 0.30 0.25
JSMD1812-150 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25

JSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
Part Number System
J SMD1812-口口口 / 口口
Special voltage Rating(Optional)
Holding Current Rating
Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/100 inch) Size 4532 mm / 1812 inch
JKSEMI
Cross Reference
JKSEMI
Cross
Reference
TYCO/Raychem Littelfuse
Bourns /
Multifuse®
Polytronics /
EVERFUSE®
SEA-LAND
JSMD1812-010 miniSMDC010F 1812L010 MF-MSMF010 SMD1812P010TF mSMD010
JSMD1812-010/60 - 1812L010/60 - SMD1812P010TF/60 mSMD010-60V
JSMD1812-014 miniSMDC014F 1812L014 MF-MSMF014 SMD1812P014TF mSMD014
JSMD1812-020 miniSMDC020F 1812L020 MF-MSMF020 SMD1812P020TF mSMD020
JSMD1812-020/60 - 1812L020/60 MF-MSMF020/60 - mSMD020-60V
JSMD1812-030 miniSMDC030F - MF-MSMF030 - mSMD030
JSMD1812-035 - - - - -
JSMD1812-035/60 - - - SMD1812P035TF/60 -
JSMD1812-050 miniSMDC050F 1812L050 MF-MSMF050 SMD1812P050TF mSMD050
JSMD1812-050/30 - 1812L050/30 MF-MSMF050/30X SMD1812P050TF/30 -
JSMD1812-050/60 - 1812L050/60 - SMD1812P050TF/60 mSMD050-60V
JSMD1812-075 miniSMDC075F 1812L075 MF-MSMF075 SMD1812P075TF mSMD075
JSMD1812-075/24 miniSMDC075F/24 1812L075/24 MF-MSMF075/24 SMD1812P075TF/24 mSMD075-24V
JSMD1812-075/33 miniSMDC075F/33 1812L075/33 MF-MSMF075/33X SMD1812P075TF/33 mSMD075-33V
JSMD1812-110 - 1812L110 MF-MSMF110 SMD1812P110TF mSMD110
JSMD1812-110/12 - 1812L110 - - -
JSMD1812-110/16 miniSMDC110F/16 1812L110/16 MF-MSMF110/16 SMD1812P110TF/16 mSMD110-16V
JSMD1812-110/24 miniSMDC110F/24 1812L110/24 MF-MSMF110/24X SMD1812P110TF/24 mSMD110-24V
JSMD1812-110/33 - 1812L110/33 - SMD1812P110TF/33 mSMD110-33V
JSMD1812-125 miniSMDC125F - MF-MSMF125 - mSMD125
JSMD1812-125/12 - - - - -
JSMD1812-125/16 miniSMDC125F/16 1812L125/16 - SMD1812P125TF/16 -
JSMD1812-260 miniSMDC260F 1812L260 - - mSMD260
JSMD1812-260/12 miniSMDC260F/12 1812L260/12 - - -
JSMD1812-260/16 miniSMDC260F/16 1812L260/16 MF-MSMF260 SMD1812P260TFT -
JSMD1812-300 miniSMDC300F 1812L300 - SMD1812P300TFT mSMD300
JSMD1812-300/8 - - - - -
JSMD 1812 Series Surface Mount PTCDevices
“Raychem” is a registered trademark of Tyco Electronics.